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Midwest Democracy Network 

Contact List  
 

 
Ms. Terry Pastika 
Executive Director 
Citizen Advocacy Center 
238 N. York Rd. 
Elmhurst, IL 60126 
Phone: 630-833-4080 
tpastika@citizenadvocacycenter.org 
 
Mr. Jay Heck  
Executive Director 
Common Cause Wisconsin 
P.O. Box 2597  
152 W. Johnson, #212 
Madison, WI 53701-2597 
Phone: 608-256-2686 
ccwisjwh@itis.com 
 
Ms. Cynthia Canary  
Executive Director 
Illinois Campaign for Political Reform 
325 W. Huron, Ste. 500  
Chicago, IL 60610 
Phone: 312-335-1767 
CPRCanary@aol.com 
 
Mr. Todd Dietterle 
Chair 
Common Cause Illinois 
70 E. Lake Street, Suite 1700 
Chicago, IL 60601 
Phone: 312-372-3860 
tdieterle@crs-ucc.org 
 

Mr. Brian Imus 
State Director 
Illinois PIRG 
407 S. Dearborn, Suite 701 
Chicago, IL 60605 
Phone: 312- 364-0098  
brian@illinoispirg.org 
 
Ms. Patricia Donath 
League of Women Voters of Michigan 
Lansing, MI  48933 
Phone:  517-484-5383 
Donatpl@aol.com  
 
Ms. Andrea Kaminski 
Executive Director 
League of Women Voters of Wisconsin  
122 State St., Suite 405 
Madison, WI 53703 
Phone: 608-256-0827 
kaminski@lwvwi.org 
 
Mr. John Chamberlin 
Chair 
Common Cause Michigan 
109 E. Oakland Ave. 2nd Floor 
Lansing, MI 48906 
Phone: 734-763-0689 
johnch@umich.edu 

 



  
Ms. Catherine Turcer  
Legislative Director 
Ohio Citizen Action Education Fund 
1200 Chambers Road, Suite 307  
Columbus, OH 43212 
Phone: 614-487-7880 
cturcer@ohiocitizen.org 
 
Mr. Kent Redfield 
Director 
Sunshine Project 
University of Illinois at Springfield 
One University Park Dr. 
MS PAC 472 
Springfield, IL 62703 
Phone: 217-206-6574 
 
Mr. Scott Cooper  
Take Action Minnesota 
1821 University Ave. W, Ste. S-137  
St. Paul, MN 55104 
Phone: 651-641-6199 
cscott@takeactionminnesota.org 
 
Mr. Mike McCabe  
Wisconsin Democracy Campaign  
210 N. Bassett St., Ste. 215  
Madison, WI 53703 
Phone: 608-255-4260 
mccabe@wisdc.org 
 
Rich Robinson 
Executive Director 
Michigan Campaign Finance Network 
200 Museum Drive 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone: 517-482-7198 
robinson@mcfn.org 
 
Bill Woods  
Chair 
Common Cause Ohio 
50 West Broad Street, Suite 1705 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Phone: 614-224-2497 
commincauseoh@aol.com 

 
Mr. Al Sharp 
Executive Director 
Protestants for the Common Good 
77 W. Washington St. 
Suite 1124 
Chicago, IL 60602 
Phone: 312-223-9544 
sharp@thecommongood.org 
 
Ms. Jerolyn Barbee 
Executive Director 
League of Women Voters of Ohio 
17 South High St, Suite 650 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Phone: 614-469-1505 
jbarbee@lwvohio.org




